   MAX77785/MAX77786 Evaluation Kits  Evaluates: MAX77785/
MAX77786/MAX77958
 319-101032; Rev 1; 1/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The MAX77785/MAX77786 evaluation kits (EV kit) are fully
assembled and tested printed circuit boards (PCB) that
demonstrate the MAX77785/MAX77786 single-cell lithium-ion

Installs EV kit files onto
computer
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
USB Type-C is a registered trademark of USB
Implementers Forum, Inc.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
Features
• High-Efficiency Single-Cell Switching Charger
• Up to 5.5A Charging with the MAX77786
• 90% Buck Efficiency at 4A, 15V Input
• 4.7V to 18.2V Input Operating-Voltage Range
• Reverse Boost with Programmable Output-Voltage
Options up to 10.805V
• Charge-Status Output for LED
• Push-Button Input for Exiting from Ship Mode
• Dedicated Input for Suspend Mode (SUSPND)
• USB Type-C Version 1.3- and PD 3.0-Compliant
• Sink/Source/DRP Port Support
• Programmable Power Supply (PPS) Sink Support
• Fast Role-Swap Initial Sink Support
• Integrated VCONN Switch with Overcurrent Protection
(OCP)
• Support Try.Snk State
• Battery Charging 1.2 (BC1.2) Legacy Charger Detection
• Programmable Unplug Detection
Quick Start
Required Equipment
• MAX77785/MAX77786 EV kit
• MAX77785EVKIT#/MAX77786EVKIT# board
• Micro-B USB cable
• MAX77785/MAX77786 EV kit software (GUI)
• USB Type-C or PD travel adapter (TA)
• Power supply
• Battery simulator
• Multimeters
• Windows-based PC
• Oscilloscope to monitor CC pin or other signals
Note: In the following sections, software-related items are
identified by bolding. Text in bold refers to items directly from
the EV kit software. Text in bold and underlined refers to
items from the Windows operating system.
MAX77785/MAX77786 Evaluation Kits  Evaluates: MAX77785/
MAX77786/MAX77958
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 2
EV Kit Photo
Figure 1. MAX77785/MAX77786 EV Kit Photo—Top View